central@subway

CENTRAL SUBWAY

John Funghi
Program Director

12



SFMTA

Municipal Transportation Agency

Construction Activities

Contract 1250 — Moscone & Portal Utility Relocation Update:
« SFMTA Board approved final contract modification on November 20, 2012
* Processing final payment
* As-Builts completion

Contract 1251 — Union Square Utility Relocation Update:
» Substantial completion date of August 16, 2012
* Preparing for SFMTA Board closeout calendar item - February 5, 2013
» Final inspection approval to be completed in February 2013

Preparing to re-open Stockton Street Preparing to re-open Stockton Street
for the holiday moratorium for the holiday moratorium




SFMTA

Municipal Transportation Agency

Construction Activities (Cont'd)

Contract 1252 — Tunneling Contract
« South TBM ships February 20, 2013
» Fabricated tunnel precast segment test rings in mid January
TBM Launch Box
— Permanent TBM power installed
— Slurry walls complete
— 39 of 43 deck beams complete
— Started excavation for 15t level bracing
— Jet grouting 90% complete
— Restored two southbound lanes on January 14", 2013
* Moscone west: 2 of 4 slurry panels complete
» Ellis Street Shaft
— Continue jet grouting
« UMS Headwalls
— Continue utility demo for headwalls (north)
— Pile installation for headwalls
— Jet grouting
* North Beach Retrieval Shaft
— Prepare Pagoda site demolition drawings
— Prepare retrieval shaft design drawings
— Negotiate design/build effort
» Partnering meeting held on January 7, 2013

Setting Rebar Cage N2 at MOS

14



SFMTA

Municipal Transportation Agency

Pagoda Palace Option

3 G N
2 BACK
— ———— et ¢
T L . ey - ¥ g sagnp-!
= = =3 S E‘ vk : ; A S
- { A
N3 - 53 : )¢ F \ B0
COLUMBUS AVENUE TINEL_ = B BN ey o o — e —
- - -y b -
% ' . /” f""r " Cd ; :
-‘% H ’} SR : 5 .
) % e ﬂ” “ A v L § =B
% b >3 - TRASK
2, B o S MmN\ A
Poibit XN X Tiea -4 S STh B2422.43
e CONFORM FONT

N "\ SROPUSED TEWPORRAY
i BN RETREVAL SHAFT

& 0 &' '
SCAE = 17°=4("
MRRAINTAL

15

Inside the Pagoda Palace

Pagoda Palace




SFMTA

Municipal Transportation Agency

Pagoda Palace Option

Entitlements
» The Special Use District (“SUD”) legislation enabling use of the site was introduced at the
Board of Supervisors on January 8%

The SUD and the Conditional Use (“CU”) entitlement applications will be heard by the Planning
Commission on February 7t

The BOS Land Use Committee will hear the SUD on February 11t

The full BOS is expected to act on the SUD at its meetings on February 12t and February 26

SHPO review and approval anticipated in February 2013

Pagoda Palace

16



SFMTA

Municipal Transportation Agency

Safety and Security Management Plan
SSMP Update:

Safety & Security Certification Committee meetings were held on
November 15, December 20, 2012 and January 17, 2013
« 1256 Surface, Track and Systems Design Safety and Security Checklist approved
* UMS Construction Safety and Security Checklist approved
* MOS Construction Safety and Security Checklist approved
« STS Construction, Safety and Security Checklist for Systems in process

SSMP Forecast:
« PM/CM Staff training for Construction Safety and Security Checklists

Mitigation and Monitoring Reporting Plan

MMRP Activity Update:

e 2012 4% Quarter Update issued January 4, 2013
* Reporting document reflects current construction mitigations being implemented

MMRP Activity Forecast:
* Quarterly Update — March 2013

17



SFMTA

unicipal Transportation Agency

3rd Party Coordination
BART Activity Update:

« Ellis Street entrance purchase agreement status:
— Property transfer anticipated by January 31, 2013

BART Activity Forecast:
* Closure of Ellis Street entrance in February 2013

SF PUC

« Agreement on 4t Street sewer replacement from
Bryant to King streets
* Incorporated in Contract 1300 Addendum #2

SF Planning-Central Corridor Master Plan
» Ongoing coordination between Bryant to King streets
on the following items:
— Bulb outs
— Pedestrian safety
— Bike path

18



SFMTA

Municipal Transportation Agency

Real Estate Acquisition
Real Estate Activity Update:

« Temporary construction license/compensation grouting status [Ran=t==s
— Tunnel: 1 compensation grouting remaining ' =
— CTS: 3 compensation grouting remaining
— UMS: 7 compensation grouting remaining
— MOS: 1 compensation grouting remaining
— Board of Supervisor approval for Resolutions of Necessity to condemn remaining

temporary construction licenses, if necessary — December 11, 2012

« Union Square
— FTA Concurrence of Union Square Garage acquisition on December 5, 2012
— Memorandum of Understanding with Rec and Park is being finalized
— SFMTA Board approval in February 2013

19



Risk Management

Risk Mitigation Update:
— Conducted risk mitigation meeting #39 — November 8, 2012
— Conducted risk mitigation meeting #40 — December 13, 2012
— Conducted risk mitigation meeting #41 — January 10, 2013
— Primary Mitigation Report — issued January 25, 2013
— Updated risk register — 2"d Thursday of each month
— ldentified new Risks associated Contract Strategy and Retrieval Shaft

Risk Mitigation Forecast:
— Submitted updated Risk Management Plan — January 25, 2013

20



SFMTA

Municipal Transportation Agency

Risk Management (Cont'd)

Cost Savings to
Carry Forward in

# Mitigation Measures Secondary Mitigation Must
Implement By
Plan
($ millions)

: Included in
3 Defer UMS concourse-Develop Option for Contract Documents $6.7 Contract 1300
21 MOS mezzanine level unfinished. Develop Option for Contract Documents $2.6 Included in
' Contract 1300

LRV Procurement Strategy to obtain high floor vehicles 0

Total Cost Savings to Carry Forward as of December 2012

21



SFMTA

Municipal Transportation Agency

Final Design Activities

Department of Building Inspection
* Chinatown Station (CTS-1254R)
— December 10, 2012, submitted verification docs
— January 02, 2013, Demo Permit Approved
— Building Permit plan check— parallel review in progress
— Pre-approval: January 31, 2013
* Union Square/Market Street Station (UMS-1253)
— November 2012, submitted verification docs
— Pre-approval: January 31, 2013
* Yerba Buena/Moscone Station (YBM-1255)
— January 02, 2013, submitted verification docs
— Demo Permit Approval Pending
— Building Permit — parallel review in progress
— Pre-approval: February 2013
Planning Department
* Projected Planning Department final approval in February 2013:
— CTS and YBM construction drawings

Chinatown Station




Stations BID Package Update

« Contract 1300 Advertised October 22, 2012
 Addendum No. 1 issued November 15, 2012
 Addendum No. 2 issued December 18, 2012
* Addendum No. 3 issued January 25, 2013
« Contract 1300 Pre-Bid Conference and meet-and-greet event: November 27, 2012

— More than 150 attended and over 75 companies participated
« Contract Consolidation/Enhancements:

- “A-B+C” Bid

— Removal of individual contract integration constraints

— BOS approval of lowering liability limit to $50 million - January 15, 2013

— Train Control Contract 1266 - February 15, 2013

— Union Square Holiday Moratorium Elements

— Introduces Parklets

CN 1300 Meet and Greet event




SFMTA

Municipal Transportation Agency

Summary Cost Report

Summary Cost Report

-—_—
in millions) | |
1 |
Current Co st Estimate! Incumred
Previous Month vs Current Commmitments? (Expenditures + 2p- Cumment Forecast
Month proved Br Payment)
Previous Transferf Mow. Mow. To Dat Mo, c £ frChaEgzt

Month  Changes 2012 2012 SRS 2012 44 g

Period
Construction 10 - 50 $1,0806 -0~ $1,0806 $271.8 —-0- $106.5 +17.83 $1,0580.6 -0-
Real Estate 60 $37.4 -0 $37.4 $36.4 -0- $16.1 +0.24 $37.4 -0-
“ehicles 70 $26.4 -0 $26.4 $0.0 0= $0.0 —-0- $26.4 -0-

Professional Service
Preliminary Englneerlng s80.01 $46.2 -0- $46.2 $46.2 -0- $46.3 —0- $46.2 -0
Flnal Desngn 50.02 $53.7 -0 $53.7 $53.4 -0- $59.5 +0.63 $583.7 -0
Project Management a0.04 $206.4 -0 $206.4 $74.7 -i0- $471 +7.53 $206.4 -0
80.05- ' ' ‘ '

Other+ 80.03 $229 -0 $229 $11.3 -0- $5.3 {0.083) $229 -0-
Finance Charges 100 $0.0 -0 $0.0 $0.0 -0 $0.0 -0- $0.0 -0-
Unallocated Contingency =1} $74.7 —0- $74.7 F0.0 _ $74.7 —0-

Grand Totals i $1,578.3 | -0~ I $£7,578.3 $523.7 ' 0.0

1 - Current Cost EIrnate (CCE) These columns reﬂea the project budget based on the approved tmnsfersa’changes from the premous month

2 Commitments: Thls includes awarded contractdd OU walues, programmed real estate values and programmed agencydabor other dlrec1 costs (ODCs)
i 3- Frofessuonal Semces lncludes SFMTA Crtnyounty consunam charges and assoclaed ODCs

:4 Other includes Iegal perrrms review fees byother agencles sumeys testing, mvestlgatlon mspecxlon and startup

| Note Thls chart 15 genelzted from the Summar;r Grouped by Project, SCC Summary and SCC Code Report See Appendx .0. for more mforrnalon

. Incumed costs and commitments for construction include Form B amounts.



SFMTA

Municipal Transportation Agency

Project Funding

Expenditures as of

Committed Total 11-31-12
Federal
New Starts 942,200 942,200 87,578
Congestion Mitigation 41,025 41,025 38,238
Federal Subtotal 983,225 983,225 125,816
State
Traffic Congestion Relief
Program 14,000 14,000 14,000
State Transportation
Improvement Program 88,000 88,000
Prop. 1B / PTMISEA 307,792 307,792 71,601
Prop. 1A/ High Speed Rail

61,308 61,308 -

State Subtotal 471,100 471,100 85,601
Local
Prop. K Sales Tax 123,975 123,975 72,622
Local Subtotal 123,975 123,975 72,622
Project Total: 1,578,300 1,578,300 284,039

25



P
[9)
c
(5]
=)

<
=
<]

S
@

=
<]
aQ
@
c
[

=
©
=

o
c
5

=

Cost Contingency Drawdown

December 2012

CENTRAL SUBWAY PROJECT
Cost Contingency Drawdown

central@subway

L_&__oo swajsAg [auun] - G d

—iniMum Cost Contingency

==——Buffer Cost Contingency

|[2AR7 Wik

0lje|d 0} SUOHEIS - ¥ dH

e Actual Cost C

3je|dwo) ‘qowaq |auuny - ¢ ldH

uonoNnusuod SWN/SLOF ¢ dH

Ll

5185.5

(z110011)

v14Aqv¥9dd-pl dH

(z11dyog) ubisea SN -q

dH

WA

(11 uery

) ajo|dwo) ubisaq [auuny -

el dH

Bl-uer
-81-P0
+8i-nr

8-y
T8ler
71100
TL1pr

+ L1y
TLier
9190
+o1nr

T9l-dy
ToleRr
1610
+Spr

TGy
T Gler
#1700
PR

Ty
T hier
+E1P0
TELR

T el-dy
TEler
T2P0
TR

Ty
Teier
T HP0
THepr

T Hi-idy
T her
T01P0
+opr

T 04y
TO0)er
1600
+60°nr

7604y

$400

$375

$350
$325
$300
$275
$250
$225

8

I
&

$175

$150

$125

() wyuoy 12d Aouabupuo) [ejo)

$100
$75
$50

$25

60-ter

24



oy
s
[
g i
S
g | 61-uer
3
: | 81400
=
5 = L gL-np
S g > 3 aje|dwo swajsAgysjuuny -  dH ]
: o N T giudy
s 9 &
& 8 5 ¢ o
- o 9 R
§ £ w w L 1140
£ 2 3 3
: £ 3 m AR
=4
3]
m m m m | 2}-dy
z £ 2
S 3 < 9A9] WiOReld O} SUOIEIS - ¥ dH e
L1 —— — ' 9100
L9Lnp
| 9 -idy
c | 9)-uer
-3
5 3 L G140
w T Si-ne
53 .
o m | Gl-udy
%0 ajejdwo) "qowaq [auuny - ¢ dH I
s | Gl-uep
(8]
M 2 L #1400
]
W m.. Lpbne
W = | p)-1dy
7] c
& | pi-uer
-
M w | €140
3 Lerne
b 27 — = gl-idy
€ m Uoljon}sUo) SWNISLI - Z dH-
c ns.v / | §1-uer

o F =ZL0

ﬂ VL4Aay9dd- 9k dH | 5 o
. r Z)-idy

ubisag SN - g1 dH

L l-uer
LH0
Lb-nr

L idy
}|-uep
ajojdwiod ubisaq jauunL- ey dH | ;400

Lovnr
L 0y
| 0l-ter
6090
| 60-Inr
| 60-1dy
60-ter

T T T T

o 0 o ©0 o]
-

N ~
(syjuoly) Jeol4 anpaydg

Schedule Contingency

central@subway

30
25

27




SFMTA

Municipal Transportation Agency

Staffing Status

Position

Status

Cost/Schedule Manger

Interviewing

Contract Administration Manager

Interviewing

Public Relations Manager

Advertising position

Program Delivery Manager

Advertising position

Resident Engineer: UMS, CTS, MOS, Systems

March Interviews

Assistant Resident Engineer: UMS, CTS, MOS, Systems

March Interviews

Office Engineer: UMS, CTS, MOS, Systems

March Interviews

Inspector: Tunnel, UMS, CTS, MOS, Systems

March Interviews

Dispute Resolution 2013 Advertisement
Executive Secretary 2013 Advertisement
Start-up Testing Manager 2013 Advertisement

28




SFMTA

Municipal Transportation Agency

Organizational Chart

Director of Transportation
Edward D. Reiskin

|
|
Central Subway I
Program Director
Capital Programs & S8CC & FLSC Chair
F::onstrugtlon Finance & John Funghi Sustainable Streets Chief Safety Officer /|
Technology Director TBD 5212 Director
Director Sonall Bose Bond Yee Director of Safety
Vince Harris Melvyn Henry
A s v
[ | ] ~genior Construction | |
| Support v Deputy Program
Capital Controls & Contract Capital Quality | Thomas O'Rourke. || Manager curity
Project Relations Administration Assurance ; Harvey Parker T Albert Hoe Lea Militello
Drew Howard Shahnam Farhangi Roger Nguyen | Ray Sandford . TBD 5211
v g Jo Bhore |
H : AP 1 1111 JE—
1] )
]
H
! A | PR ] |
E I Program Manager | Program Manager P;,T_:;:;‘ I':\)A:"';'/:?;r %::/ﬁentr;l _I_Sut;way
b 4 Project Services | Project Development ari=Up & Testng
* Eric Stassevitch I' Project Quality | Corporate Jane Wan Ross Edward/ fene ger
il 1 r:j:mm::.ty \ Communications . Rich Recmorid oTBDtgmsw?str
| Mark Ltch | Charlie Goodyear | pertionatinneger
" TBD 0923 Manager Il I
PENRAY S
....... - | | Environmental Contract Regulatory & Construction Mgmt*
| 1 . Design . Mitigation Administration Interagency Mark Benson /
| | | « Community Affairs | | Management | Monitoring Beforey TBD 5504 PM 1| Approvals Arthur Wong
) e 4 [y | Manager g | QuonChin 2 Alter & Reporting Bon Volberding Guy Hollins
| Document : Cost/ Financial 1 Configuration ety Chau | o ! Lewis Ames
control | | schedue Management [ jManagement & L= e g e 1 e
I Susan TBD Lewis Ames/ | o Risk . Termers Dlepcte T TSN 1 Sarcets;isw( acurity i
Mackenzie . 5504 PMII Elissa Lau ) Management | Resolution, Claims, Moscone Station e ertification H
e v Alex Ciittoral » o ._,I_,_,_' e e Chenge Orders TBD | Engineer 5241 TBD/ |
; Beverly Ward | 7" Thingsé ™ ) i L ! egaatt L Wayne Gilles 3
Design: CcTS: == vemae=t ) Translation/ -« ! Graphic ) | Publication | TBD 5241 Engineer Office Engineer: TBD L I RE S R R
Tanya Washington  TBD + Relocations || Designer | Edior Inspectors: TBD
gz‘a“‘rﬁu:nh ok ‘LrJgIDS | charles Chan/ | ;Rovert Plercel | EnnHalasz | Cost/Schedule Tunnel RE
on Rhode L Cathie_Lam 2 ; . iy Sarah Wil
CN 1262: MOS /STS athieemo, om0 i i - | SBE Program | Ken Bamhart aral s0n
Marlon Washington  Ken Bamhart ] Monitoring | Office Engineer:
Estimating: . Derf Butler rns(entL aung
CJ Dombrowski I l ] b o——— nspectors:
Gabe Femandez
o ———— ———— e — Office Engin William Hank
. DP#1 P! DP#2 | DP#3 Inspectors: Bud Braen
Tunnels & Utilities ' Stations s |Systems, Track & Surface Cost/Schedule: Document Control:
Project Manager | | Project Manager | Project Manager Carrie Sandman Marlon Washington
+ Matthew Fowler | Alleen Read ) Chuck Morganson Cost/Schedule:
R b o o o st —— — CM Support Alexis Ayars
i PMC / DPW
UMS Station:
Dan Yavorsky UMS Station
[ — Chinatown Station: TBD
) | ' Denis Henmi Engineers
City City & . Consultant ! Moscone Station: Inspectors: TED
Consultant | | oot Tusing Systems, Track & Surface
G 8 TBD
PMC ~ Project 8& Construction Management Consultant Engineers
PCC - Project Controls Consultant Inspectors: TED

S8C ~ Safety & Security Consultant
*See Construction Org. Chart 10/12/12

29



